
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2911
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
DEPUTATION IN DGS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B. ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether non-experts have beenposted on deputation in the DirectorateGeneral of Shipping (DGS) and invarious agencies of shipping includingLakshadweep;

(b) if so, the details of such officersalong with the reaction of the Governmentthereto; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by theGovernment to appoint marine scienceexperts in DGS and also deputation oftechnical experts in Lakshadweep port?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K.VASAN)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. No non-expert has beenposted in a technical post/function on deputation in or under the DirectorateGeneral of Shipping (DGS), Government of India.

(c) There is no post of a marine science expert in the DGS or in its allied offices.
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